Service Notice For Case: 12-3255-EL-RDR

CASE NUMBER:

12-3255-EL-RDR

CASE DESCRIPTION: OHIO POWER COMPANY

DATE OF SERVICE: 7/23/2014

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 7 /23 / 20i¢f

Sign Here:

DU

PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO POWER COMPANY
SELWYN J. DIAS
850 TECH CENTER DRIVE

GAHANNA ,OH 43230
Phone:614-716-1000

APPLICANT

ATTORNEY
NONE
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PARTY OF RECORD

none

nonc

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Boehm, David F. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:dboehm(@bkllawfirm.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th FL.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham{@occ.state.oh.us

ARMSTRONG, MARIE S
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
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Phone:614-227-2368
Fax:614-227-2390
Emai:MARMSTRONG@BRICKER.COM

none *Mallarnee, Patti
The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.
Suite 1800
Columbus,0OH 43215
Phone:614-466-8574
Email:mallarne@occ.state.oh.us

none *Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

none *QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs,
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us
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none

none

none

none

none

*Bojko, Kimberly W, Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko(@carpenterlipps.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr,
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Kravitz, Zachary D. Mr.

Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-4000
Fax:614-221-4012
Email:zkravitz@cwslaw.com

MOHLER, MALLORY M ATTORNEY
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614365-9145

*Brundrett, Robert A Mr.

Ohio Manufacturers' Association
33 N High St, 6 floor
columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)348-1233
Email:rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Coffey, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey(@puc.state.oh.us

*Alami, Yazen Mr.

American Electric Power Company
1 Riverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-716-2920
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:yalami@aep.com

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,0OH 43215

Phone:(614) 716-1608

Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Darr, Frank P Mr.

McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
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Email:fdarr@mwnemh.com

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr,
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

none BOJKO, KIMBERLY W
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4124
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL ETTER, TERRY
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 WEST BROAD STREET STE 1800 10 W, BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-3485 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9585
OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM
36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:;513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OMA ENERGY GROUP REMOVED PER WITHDRAWAL NONE

,0,9.0,0.9.0,0.9.9.0.9.0.0:0.0.9,8,0,0,0.9.9,0,0.¢
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
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100 S THIRD STREET
COLUMBUS,0H 43215
Phone:614-227-2300

THE KROGER COMPANY NONE
1014 VINE STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100
Phone:866-221-4141

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO NONE
GENERAL COUNSEL

SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH
THIRD CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmh.com
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